

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.832 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	09.12.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This appeal has been filed by the husband being aggrieved from the dismissal of his petition for divorce. 2. There is delay of 127 days. 3. Issue notice to the respondent. 4. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date. 5. List after four weeks. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--